Page 1 of 6                                        ASC_WLCW2520HQ Series_V4.0                                         Nov. Y2017
WLCW2520HQ
SMD Wire Wound Ceramic Chip Inductors
(High Q)
*Contents in this sheet are subject to change without prior notice.
Page 2 of 6                                        ASC_WLCW2520HQ Series_V4.0                                         Nov. Y2017
m ultiplier
1st

                    Dots 3 indicates number of zero es to be added.
                   (DOTS 3：：：：BLACK)
Ordering Information
WL  CW  2520  HQ  J  3N0  P  B
Product
Code
 Series  Dimensions  Series
extension
 Toleranc
e
 Value  Packing Code
WL:
Inductor
 SMD Wire
Wound
Ceramic
Chip
inductor.
 2520 :EIA 1008  HQ:
Higher Q &
Lower DCR
 G: ± 2%
J: ± 5%
 3n0 =3.0nH
10N =10.0nH
R10=100nH
 P=7” Reeled
(Embossed tape)
 B:STD
WLCW
Series
M1 M2 M3
2520HQ 2.92(MAX) 2.79(MAX) 2.03(MAX)
WLCW2520HQ
Color Code
Page 3 of 6                                        ASC_WLCW2520HQ Series_V4.0                                         Nov. Y2017
Electrical Characteristics
WLCW2520HQ series
Tolerance：J：±5%、G：±2%
OPERATING TEMPERATURE : -40℃ ~ 125℃
※MSL：LEVEL 1
L、Q :TESTED BY AGILENT 4287A with 16197A or its equivalent
SRF : TESTED BY HP 8753E or HP4291B with 16193A or its equivalent
DCR: TESTED BY AGILENT 4338B or its equivalent
Color Code
Walsin Part Number